in all service, maintenance, management or other contracts relating to the 

ownership or operations of the Property; and, Seller's interest in all warranties or 

guaranties relating to the Property being sold.  All of the above hereinafter 

collectively called “Property”.   

3. PRICE: The Purchase Price shall be twenty-three thousand nine hundred and five 

and 00/100 dollars ($23,905.00) per acre purchased.   

The final Purchase Price shall be based upon a survey showing the actual acreage 

of the Property multiplied times the amount described herein (hereafter "Purchase 

Price"). Buyer shall bear the cost of the survey. 

The Purchase Price shall be paid by wire transfer at Closing, less the Deposit (as 

hereinafter defined) and subject to adjustment as provided herein. 

4. EARNEST/DEPOSIT MONEY:  The “Earnest Money” shall equal fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000.00).  Upon execution by all parties to this Agreement, 

Buyer shall have five (5) business days to deposit said Earnest Money with a title 

company mutually agreed upon by the parties (“Title Company”).  The Title 

Company shall insure this transaction, as Escrow Agent, who will place funds into